
                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                       COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE 15 MARS 2019                        

CLUB DE SKI STONEHAM                                              MARCH 15, 2019
SKIBEC                                                                    SKIBEC
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                          S L A L O M     L A D I E S                           
                                OFFICIAL RESULTS                                

JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA

TD FIS           MARQUIS, claude      (CAN)   COURSE                         1-2
REFEREE          lacourciere, luc     (CAN)   START                        540 M
CHIEF OF RACE    laroche, simon       (CAN)   FINISH                       385 M
                                              VERTICAL DROP                155 M
                                              
                                              FIS HOMOLOG.Nr.         9669/10/10

                 1st RUN                          2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER    patterson, brett     (CAN)       pouliot, sven        (CAN)
FORERUNNERS  -A- dallaire, arnaud     (CAN)   -A- villeneuve, alexis   (CAN)
             -B- villeneuve, alexis   (CAN)   -B- beardsley, ryan      (CAN)
             -C- beardsley, ryan      (CAN)   -C- 
             -D-                              -D- 
             -E-                              -E- 

GATES/DIR CHANGES   56/(58)                          49/(50)
START TIME        9:45                            13:30
WEATHER: PLUIE                SNOW: MOLLE                 TEMP. S: -1 C F:  1 C
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                          F=730
 PL  ST   CODE  COMPETITOR----------------- NAT/CLUB      TIME    TIME   TOTAL    RACE
     Nr         SURNAME+NAME                            1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

  1   3  107759 ROUSSIN, Heidi              CAN/         57.70   48.19  1'45.89   0.00
  2  18  108114 BEAUVAIS, Lara              CAN/       1'01.03   48.75  1'49.78  26.82
  3   8  107497 POITRAS, Adrienne           CAN/MTL    1'00.78   49.33  1'50.11  29.09
  4   7  108116 CARRIER, Olivia             CAN/       1'00.96   49.45  1'50.41  31.16
  5   4  107804 THOMAS, Abby                CAN/MCG    1'01.28   49.43  1'50.71  33.23
  6  10  108336 LAMONTAGNE, Justine         CAN/       1'00.90   50.08  1'50.98  35.09
  7   2  107875 HUOT, Laurence              CAN/MTL    1'02.53   49.32  1'51.85  41.09
  8   9  107861 VIBERT, Camille             CAN/MCG    1'02.04   50.84  1'52.88  48.19
  9  16  107471 GAREAU, Frederique          CAN/MTL    1'03.72   50.43  1'54.15  56.94
 10  29  108192 ALAIN, Laurence             CAN/       1'04.43   50.45  1'54.88  61.98
 11  38  108256 BOUTIN, Megane              CAN/       1'03.18   51.80  1'54.98  62.67
 12  27  107757 FRIPP, Nora                 CAN/MCG    1'04.32   52.26  1'56.58  73.70
 13  32  108301 FAFARD, Charlotte           CAN/       1'05.78   50.86  1'56.64  74.11
 14  15 6535980 COUTU, Tess                 USA/       1'05.67   51.42  1'57.09  77.21
 15  34  107768 DESROSIERS, Raphaelle       CAN/MTL    1'06.81   51.45  1'58.26  85.28
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                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                       COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE 15 MARS 2019                        

CLUB DE SKI STONEHAM                                              MARCH 15, 2019



SKIBEC                                                                    SKIBEC
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL  ST   CODE  COMPETITOR----------------- NAT/CLUB      TIME    TIME   TOTAL    RACE
     Nr         SURNAME+NAME                            1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

 16  30  108115 BERTRAND-DUBE, Marie        CAN/       1'05.99   52.37  1'58.36  85.97
 17  33  198018 STOLL, Alice                FRA/LAV    1'07.50   50.95  1'58.45  86.59
 18  55  107495 PICHETTE-BEAURIVAGE, Lauren CAN/MTL    1'07.01   51.56  1'58.57  87.42
 19  35  108260 FORTIN, Daphne              CAN/       1'06.83   52.08  1'58.91  89.76
 20  36  107640 MAINS, Sarah                CAN/MCG    1'07.92   52.38  2'00.30  99.34
 21  41  107881 BEAUCHEMIN, Anne-Sophie     CAN/MTL    1'09.16   51.94  2'01.10 104.86
 22  44  107932 BRUNET, Frederique          CAN/LAV    1'09.31   52.25  2'01.56 108.03
 23  45  108322 BOURRET, Mollie             CAN/       1'09.45   53.56  2'03.01 118.02
 24  54  108203 DEMERS, Eliane              CAN/LAV    1'09.75   53.27  2'03.02 118.09
 25  52  108049 LABRIE, Dylane              CAN/       1'11.90   51.98  2'03.88 124.02
 26  40  107859 STONE, Daphne               CAN/OTT    1'10.14   54.05  2'04.19 126.16
 27  57  107893 BOUCHARD, Rachel            CAN/LAV    1'11.24   53.72  2'04.96 131.47
     51  108131 SAVOIE, Florence            CAN/       1'10.21   54.75  2'04.96 131.47
 29  50  108350 POULIOT, Anne-Sophie        CAN/LAV    1'12.38   52.61  2'04.99 131.67
 30  39  107662 BELLAVANCE, Jeanne          CAN/LAV    1'13.61   53.77  2'07.38 148.15
 31  53  107777 TRUDEAU, Emma               CAN/MCG    1'12.27   56.21  2'08.48 155.73
 32  47  107703 MCKERCHER, Haley            CAN/MCG    1'14.41   54.34  2'08.75 157.60
 33  56  108331 HEGETSCHWEILER, Maya        CAN/       1'33.12   53.47  2'26.59 280.58

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

DID NOT START 1st RUN
     60  108326 DUFOUR, Olivia              CAN/     

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN
     58  108011 MCVEY, Madison              CAN/OTT  
     49  107908 BASTINGS, Elyse             CAN/MCG  
     48  108055 LOISELLE, Rose              CAN/LAV  
     46  108283 LEGAULT, Emanuelle          CAN/     
     42  108321 BOURRET, Ashley             CAN/     
     37  107989 MICHAUD, Beatrice           CAN/CAG  
     31   45372 MAHON, Annabel              AUS/     
     28  108263 GREGORY, Beatrice           CAN/     
     26  107882 GOULET, Corinne             CAN/CAG  
     25 6535769 NAWROCKI, Alexx             USA/     
     24  107987 LEGAULT, Cassandre          CAN/DRU  
     23  107668 GRONDIN, Isabelle           CAN/LAV  
     22 6536257 TURNER, Lauren              USA/     
     21  108284 SULLIVAN, Elizabeth         CAN/     
     20  107873 FORTIN, Roxanne             CAN/LAV  
     19  107711 GILMOUR, Margaux            CAN/     
     17  108254 ANDERSON, Grace             CAN/     
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                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                       COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE 15 MARS 2019                        

CLUB DE SKI STONEHAM                                              MARCH 15, 2019
SKIBEC                                                                    SKIBEC
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL  ST   CODE  COMPETITOR----------------- NAT/CLUB      TIME    TIME   TOTAL    RACE
     Nr         SURNAME+NAME                            1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS



DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN

     13 6535817 MUELLER, Griffin            USA/     
     12  107634 DESROSIERS, Marie           CAN/MTL  
     11  108103 GOULET, Sarah-Maude         CAN/     
      6 6535771 NAWROCKI, Rachel            USA/     
      5  107663 CORMIER, Sabrina            CAN/MTL  
      1  107807 GOODMAN, Emily              CAN/OTT  

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN
     43  107781 SAVARD-WILHELMY, Andreanne  CAN/CSA     Gate    0

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN
     59 6536224 WOLFF, Kristina             USA/MCG  
     14 6536413 MCCLELLAN, Samantha         USA/     

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

                                                TECHNICAL DELEGATE

                                                MARQUIS, claude      (CAN)#723
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                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                       COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE 15 MARS 2019                        

CLUB DE SKI STONEHAM                                              MARCH 15, 2019
SKIBEC                                                                    SKIBEC
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          S L A L O M     L A D I E S                           
                            FIS PENALTY CALCULATION                             

 THE BEST 10 AT FINISH:

  RACE    BIB    CODE   COMPETITOR                      FIS   BEST 5      RACE
 RESULT   NR.           SURNAME+NAME                 POINTS             POINTS

     1      3   107759  ROUSSIN, Heidi                37.78    37.78      0.00
     2     18   108114  BEAUVAIS, Lara                63.62



     3      8   107497  POITRAS, Adrienne             37.77    37.77     29.09
     4      7   108116  CARRIER, Olivia               48.85    48.85     31.16
     5      4   107804  THOMAS, Abby                  57.64
     6     10   108336  LAMONTAGNE, Justine           51.70
     7      2   107875  HUOT, Laurence                37.65    37.65     41.09
     8      9   107861  VIBERT, Camille               47.06    47.06     48.19
     9     16   107471  GAREAU, Frederique            61.65
    10     29   108192  ALAIN, Laurence               86.66

 THE BEST 5 AT START:

  DNF1     13  6535817  MUELLER, Griffin              33.23
  DNF2     14  6536413  MCCLELLAN, Samantha           35.95
     7      2   107875  HUOT, Laurence                37.65
     3      8   107497  POITRAS, Adrienne             37.77
     1      3   107759  ROUSSIN, Heidi                37.78

TOTALS                                              --------
(B)  FIS POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START                   182.38  --------
(A)  FIS POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10                 209.11   --------
(C)  RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS                           149.53

CALCULATED PENALTY  209.11 + 182.38 - 149.53 : 10  =                     24.196
                      (A)      (B)      (C)

ROUNDED                                                                  24.20
CATEGORY ADDER                                                            3.00

PENALTY APPLIED:                                                         27.20

                                     _______________________
                                     MARQUIS, claude      (CAN)#723
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                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                       COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE 15 MARS 2019                        

                               ACA RACE CODE No.                                
CLUB DE SKI STONEHAM                                              MARCH 15, 2019
SKIBEC                                                                    SKIBEC
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                          S L A L O M     L A D I E S                           
                                OFFICIAL RESULTS                                

JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA

TD               MARQUIS, claude      (CAN)   COURSE                         1-2
REFEREE          lacourciere, luc     (CAN)   START                        540 M
CHIEF OF RACE    laroche, simon       (CAN)   FINISH                       385 M
                                              VERTICAL DROP                155 M
                                              
                                              HOMOLOG.Nr.             9669/10/10

                 1st RUN                          2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER    patterson, brett     (CAN)       pouliot, sven        (CAN)
FORERUNNERS  -A- dallaire, arnaud     (CAN)   -A- villeneuve, alexis   (CAN)
             -B- villeneuve, alexis   (CAN)   -B- beardsley, ryan      (CAN)
             -C- beardsley, ryan      (CAN)   -C- 
             -D-                              -D- 



             -E-                              -E- 

GATES/DIR CHANGES   56/(58)                          49/(50)
START TIME        9:45                            13:30
WEATHER: PLUIE                SNOW: MOLLE                 TEMP. S: -1 C F:  1 C
-----------------------    UNOFFICIAL PENALTY   -7.59    -----------------------
                                                                          F=730
 PL  ST  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE
     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

  1   3          ROUSSIN, Heidi           CAN/98   57.70   48.19 1:45.89    0.00
  2  18          BEAUVAIS, Lara           CAN/01 1:01.03   48.75 1:49.78   26.82
  3   8          POITRAS, Adrienne        CAN/95 1:00.78   49.33 1:50.11   29.09
  4   7          CARRIER, Olivia          CAN/01 1:00.96   49.45 1:50.41   31.16
  5   4          THOMAS, Abby             CAN/98 1:01.28   49.43 1:50.71   33.23
  6  10          LAMONTAGNE, Justine      CAN/02 1:00.90   50.08 1:50.98   35.09
  7   2          HUOT, Laurence           CAN/99 1:02.53   49.32 1:51.85   41.09
  8   9          VIBERT, Camille          CAN/99 1:02.04   50.84 1:52.88   48.19
  9  16          GAREAU, Frederique       CAN/95 1:03.72   50.43 1:54.15   56.94
 10  29          ALAIN, Laurence          CAN/01 1:04.43   50.45 1:54.88   61.98
 11  38          BOUTIN, Megane           CAN/02 1:03.18   51.80 1:54.98   62.67
 12  27          FRIPP, Nora              CAN/98 1:04.32   52.26 1:56.58   73.70
 13  32          FAFARD, Charlotte        CAN/02 1:05.78   50.86 1:56.64   74.11
 14  15          COUTU, Tess              USA/98 1:05.67   51.42 1:57.09   77.21
 15  34          DESROSIERS, Raphaelle    CAN/98 1:06.81   51.45 1:58.26   85.28
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                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                       COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE 15 MARS 2019                        

                               ACA RACE CODE No.                                
CLUB DE SKI STONEHAM                                              MARCH 15, 2019
SKIBEC                                                                    SKIBEC
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL  ST  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE
     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

 16  30          BERTRAND-DUBE, Marie     CAN/01 1:05.99   52.37 1:58.36   85.97
 17  33          STOLL, Alice             FRA/97 1:07.50   50.95 1:58.45   86.59
 18  55          PICHETTE-BEAURIVAGE, La  CAN/95 1:07.01   51.56 1:58.57   87.42
 19  35          FORTIN, Daphne           CAN/02 1:06.83   52.08 1:58.91   89.76
 20  36          MAINS, Sarah             CAN/96 1:07.92   52.38 2:00.30   99.34
 21  41          BEAUCHEMIN, Anne-Sophie  CAN/99 1:09.16   51.94 2:01.10  104.86
 22  44          BRUNET, Frederique       CAN/98 1:09.31   52.25 2:01.56  108.03
 23  45          BOURRET, Mollie          CAN/02 1:09.45   53.56 2:03.01  118.02
 24  54          DEMERS, Eliane           CAN/94 1:09.75   53.27 2:03.02  118.09
 25  52          LABRIE, Dylane           CAN/00 1:11.90   51.98 2:03.88  124.02
 26  40          STONE, Daphne            CAN/99 1:10.14   54.05 2:04.19  126.16
 27  57          BOUCHARD, Rachel         CAN/99 1:11.24   53.72 2:04.96  131.47
     51          SAVOIE, Florence         CAN/01 1:10.21   54.75 2:04.96  131.47
 29  50          POULIOT, Anne-Sophie     CAN/95 1:12.38   52.61 2:04.99  131.67
 30  39          BELLAVANCE, Jeanne       CAN/97 1:13.61   53.77 2:07.38  148.15
 31  53          TRUDEAU, Emma            CAN/98 1:12.27   56.21 2:08.48  155.73
 32  47          MCKERCHER, Haley         CAN/97 1:14.41   54.34 2:08.75  157.60
 33  56          HEGETSCHWEILER, Maya     CAN/02 1:33.12   53.47 2:26.59  280.58

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

DID NOT START 1st RUN



     60          DUFOUR, Olivia           CAN/02

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN
     58          MCVEY, Madison           CAN/00
     49          BASTINGS, Elyse          CAN/99
     48          LOISELLE, Rose           CAN/98
     46          LEGAULT, Emanuelle       CAN/02
     42          BOURRET, Ashley          CAN/02
     37          MICHAUD, Beatrice        CAN/00
     31          MAHON, Annabel           AUS/97
     28          GREGORY, Beatrice        CAN/02
     26          GOULET, Corinne          CAN/99
     25          NAWROCKI, Alexx          USA/97
     24          LEGAULT, Cassandre       CAN/00
     23          GRONDIN, Isabelle        CAN/97
     22          TURNER, Lauren           USA/99
     21          SULLIVAN, Elizabeth      CAN/02
     20          FORTIN, Roxanne          CAN/99
     19          GILMOUR, Margaux         CAN/97
     17          ANDERSON, Grace          CAN/02
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                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                       COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE 15 MARS 2019                        

                               ACA RACE CODE No.                                
CLUB DE SKI STONEHAM                                              MARCH 15, 2019
SKIBEC                                                                    SKIBEC
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 PL  ST  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE
     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN

     13          MUELLER, Griffin         USA/97
     12          DESROSIERS, Marie        CAN/96
     11          GOULET, Sarah-Maude      CAN/01
      6          NAWROCKI, Rachel         USA/97
      5          CORMIER, Sabrina         CAN/97
      1          GOODMAN, Emily           CAN/98

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN
     43          SAVARD-WILHELMY, AndreannCAN/98   Gate    0

NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN
     59          WOLFF, Kristina          USA/99
     14          MCCLELLAN, Samantha      USA/00

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

                                                TECHNICAL DELEGATE

                                                MARQUIS, claude      (CAN)#723
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                              ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                               

                       COURSE UNIVERSITAIRE 15 MARS 2019                        

                               ACA RACE CODE No.                                
CLUB DE SKI STONEHAM                                              MARCH 15, 2019
SKIBEC                                                                    SKIBEC
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          S L A L O M     L A D I E S                           
                            ACA PENALTY CALCULATION                             

 THE BEST 10 AT FINISH:

  RACE    BIB    CODE   COMPETITOR                      ACA   BEST 5      RACE
 RESULT   NR.           SURNAME+NAME                 POINTS             POINTS

     1      3           ROUSSIN, Heidi                37.78    37.78      0.00
     2     18           BEAUVAIS, Lara                63.62
     3      8           POITRAS, Adrienne             37.77    37.77     29.09
     4      7           CARRIER, Olivia               48.85
     5      4           THOMAS, Abby                  57.64
     6     10           LAMONTAGNE, Justine           51.70
     7      2           HUOT, Laurence                37.65    37.65     41.09
     8      9           VIBERT, Camille               47.06
     9     16           GAREAU, Frederique             0.00     0.00     56.94
    10     29           ALAIN, Laurence                0.00     0.00     61.98

 THE BEST 5 AT START:

     9     16           GAREAU, Frederique             0.00
  DNF1     19           GILMOUR, Margaux               0.00
  DNF1     26           GOULET, Corinne                0.00
    12     27           FRIPP, Nora                    0.00
    10     29           ALAIN, Laurence                0.00

TOTALS                                              --------
(B)  ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START                     0.00  --------
(A)  ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10                 113.20   --------
(C)  RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS                           189.10

CALCULATED PENALTY  113.20 +   0.00 - 189.10 : 10  =                     -7.590
                      (A)      (B)      (C)

ROUNDED                                                                  -7.59

PENALTY APPLIED:                                                         -7.59



                                     _______________________
                                     MARQUIS, claude      (CAN)#723
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